rgb*, and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47:2009 faRGBdisplay L,=0%

16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hueba, 5 e= 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7
Code X Ye Ze Xe Ye L*e a% bY% L*je a%e b*aeChabaelbae rgb*

OPPPPPOO0O00000000
il=Y=Y=XoYeXliketeYot=X=)=J=)=]=]

e
ROOY.=R. 37.4 19.1 6.5 0.592 0.303 509 78.1 37.1 509 781 37.1 8@34 1.000.00
R25Ye 372 203 1.9 0.625 0341 522 719 652 522 719 652 9421 1.000.25
R50Ye 429 31.7 3.8 0.546 0.403 63.1 42.7 70.7 63.1 427 70.7 83&8 1.000.50
R75Ys 495 447 6.0 0.493 0.446 727 19.7 76.7 727 19.7 76.7 7925 1.000.75
YO00G. =Y, 58.8 63.3 9.1 0.447 0482 836 -34 842 836 -3.4 842 8433 1.001.00
Y25G 59.9 78.1 119 0.399 0.521 90.8 -31.8 885 90.8 -31.8 88.5 940®.7 0.751.00
Y50G 40.6 67.9 10.9 0.339 0.568 85.9 -63.0 82.7 85.9 -63.0 82.7 102702 0.50 1.00
Y75G 33.9 64.2 226 0.281 0531 84.1 -76.6 54.1 84.1 -76.6 54.1 9B343.7 0.251.00
GO0B.= G 39.0 66.3 49.5 0.252 0.428 85.1 -64.2 20.5 85.1 -64.2 20.5 6¥62.2 0.00 1.00
G258, 46.9 70.3 88.0 0.228 0.342 87.1 -495 -84 87.1 -49.5 -8.4 5089.6 0.001.00
G508, 40.4 55.1 92.7 0.214 0.292 79.1 -33.9 -25.6 79.1 -33.9 -25.6 4215.0 0.00 1.00
G75B 33.2 40.9 89.9 0.202 0.249 70.1 -18.8 -39.1 70.1 -18.8 —-39.1 4344.2 0.00 0.50
BOOR, = Be 26.5 27.4 87.7 0.187 0.193 59.3 1.7 -56.059.3 1.7 -56.0 5@71.7 0.000.00
B25R, 179 10.2 84.8 0.158 0.09 38.3 525 -90.3 38.3 525 -90.3 1880t1 0.50 0.00
B50R, 525 252 84.6 0.323 0.155 57.3 94.2 -57.4 57.3 94.2 -57.4 132816 1.00 0.00
B75R. 40.9 205 249 0.473 0.238 525 823 -4.2 525 823 -4.2 83%/.0 1.000.00

5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness*s = 0.0, 23.8, 47.7, 71.5, 95.4

Code X Ye Ze Xe Ye L*e a% b% L*e 8%e D%eChfabaehubae rgb*e
NOOOW,=N¢ 0.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0000 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.0
NO25W, 38 40 44 0.312 0329 238 0.0 0.0238 00 00 00 32530.250.250.2
NO50W, 15.7 16.6 18.0 0.312 0.329 47.7 0.0 0.047.7 00 0.0 0.0 325.10.500.500.5
NO75W, 40.7 428 46.6 0.312 0.329 714 00 0.0714 00 0.0 0.0 325.10.750.750.7
N100W,=We84.1 88.5 96.4 0.312 0.329 95.4 0.0 0.0954 00 00 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.0

SI1320-3N, Page 4/11, LAB*la0, adapted=not adapted




